
# Issuer User Amount Exp. Date Closed Type
State Ceiling 
Balance

State Ceiling 1,031,037,100$   

4390 HA of the City of Tifton SP Preservation LLC 6,400,000$           3/21/2017 Y MF 1,024,637,100$  
4391 HA of the City of Canton, GA Provident Group-Canton Cove Properties 4,264,942$           4/19/2017 Y MF 1,020,372,158$  
4392 DA of the City of Warner Robins The Pines at Westdale, LP 15,389,697$         4/28/2017 Y MF 1,004,982,461$  
4393 HA of the City of Winder, GA The Exchange Development, LP 13,855,000$         5/25/2017 Y MF 991,127,461$     
4394 URFA Wheat Street Towers, LP 12,500,000$         6/26/2017 Y MF 978,627,461$     
4395 HA of Gwinnett County Oracle Snellville 2017,LP 7,800,000$           8/28/2017 Y MF 970,827,461$     
4396 DA of Clayton County Low Temp Industries, Inc -$                     10/12/2017 Returned IDB 970,827,461$     
4397 HA of the City of Augusta, Georgia Augusta Housing Associates, LP 7,000,000$           9/25/2017 Y MF 963,827,461$     
4398 URFA City Lights Associates II, LP -$                     10/26/2017 Returned MF 963,827,461$     
4399 DA of Fulton County Wellstar Health Systems, Inc 16,000,000$         9/28/2017 Y PAGB 947,827,461$     
4400 HA of the City of Canton, GA Woodstock Leased Housing Associates LL 12,700,000$         10/11/2017 Y MF 935,127,461$     
4401 Pooler Development Authority Pinewood Village II Apartments, LP 6,800,000$           10/12/2017 Y MF 928,327,461$     
4402 DA of Fulton County The Residence at Maggie Capitol LLC -$                     10/24/2017 Returned MF/FLEX 928,327,461$     
4403 HA of Savannah Ways Station Apartments, LP c/o Gateway 10,000,000$         11/28/2017 Y MF 918,327,461$     
4404 HA of DeKalb County Oracle Atlanta 2017, LP 6,000,000$           12/28/2017 Y MF 912,327,461$     
4405 HA of DeKalb County Manor DeKalb Medical I, LP 14,500,000$         12/7/2017 Y MF 897,827,461$     
4406 HA of Savannah Woodlands at Montgomery, LP 27,500,000$         12/7/2017 Y MF 870,327,461$     
4407 URFA Higher Ground Oasis of Vine City, LP -$                     12/31/2017 Returned MF 870,327,461$     
4408 DA of Monroe County Florida Power & Light Company 60,000,000$         12/31/2017 Y EF/FLEX 810,327,461$     
4409 Northwest Georgia Housing Authority Meadow Lane II, L.P. 10,000,000$         12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 800,327,461$     

4410-CF DA of Fulton County The Residence at Maggie Capitol LLC 25,000,000$         10/23/2020 CF CF 775,327,461$     
4411 HA of the County of DeKalb, Georgia Retreat at Spring Hill, LP c/o Housing Dev 10,000,000$         12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 765,327,461$     
4412 URFA RAHF IV Edgewood Court, LLC 26,400,000$         12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 738,927,461$     
4413 URFA Piedmont Senior Tower 13,500,000$         12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 725,427,461$     

4414-CF HA of Cobb County White Circle Phase 2, L.P. 14,000,000$         10/31/2020 CF CF 711,427,461$     
4415 HA of Clayton County Riverdale Leased Housing Associates II, L 5,500,000$           12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 705,927,461$     
4416 HA of the City of Newnan Jefferson Family Development, LP -$                     12/31/2017 Returned MF/FLEX 705,927,461$     
4417 HA of Savannah Waters at Gateway, LP -$                     12/31/2017 Returned MF/FLEX 705,927,461$     
4418 DA of Clayton County Low Temp Industries, Inc 10,000,000$         12/31/2017 Y IDB/FLEX 695,927,461$     
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4419 URFA City Lights Associates II, LP 11,500,000$         12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 684,427,461$     
4420 Macon-Bibb County Industrial Authority 2501 Weaver Road, LLC 8,300,000$           12/31/2017 Y IDB/FLEX 676,127,461$     
4421 URFA Allen Hills Preservation, LP 58,000,000$         12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 618,127,461$     
4422 URFA Rolling Bends I Preservation, LP 25,000,000$         12/31/2017 Y MF/FLEX 593,127,461$     

4423-CF URFA Rolling Bends II Preservation, LP 29,000,000$         12/31/2017 Y CF 564,127,461$     

Total used 466,909,639$       


